



CERTIFICATE OF CURRENCY - COMBINED PRIMARY & EXCESS LAYERS
Professional Indemnity Insurance

Cover Note Number: SUA290417WILKINMUR

Insured: Wilkinson Murray Pty Ltd
Wilkinson Murray (HK) Ltd
Indigo Ridge Wines T/as Indigo Acoustics
WMUT Pty Ltd

Address: Level 4, 272 Pacific Highway, Crows Nest NSW 2065

Business: Provision of Consulting Services in the field of Air, Noise & Vibration including site monitoring but mainly assessment and reporting, and rail structural dynamic services including addressing the safety issues associated with trains travelling on structures and predictions of dynamic loads

Period of Insurance: From: 4pm on 29/04/2017
To: 4pm on 29/04/2018

Excess: \$15,000 each and every claim including costs and expenses

Limit of Liability: \$20,000,000 any one claim excluding costs and expenses and \$40,000,000 in aggregate excluding costs and expenses

Policy Wordings: Australian Miscellaneous & LSW055 Aggregate Cost Inclusive

Security: Certain Underwriters at Lloyds of London

Territorial Limits: Worldwide excluding United States of America & Canada

Jurisdiction: Worldwide excluding United States of America & Canada

Retroactive Date: Unlimited excluding all known claims and circumstances

Several Liability: LMA3333 (Re)Insurers Liability Clause

Conditions: See Primary & Excess Layer Policy Documentation

Date and Place of Issue: Melbourne on 28 April 2017

Signed for and on behalf of Solution Underwriting Agency Pty Ltd

A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to read "Rhys Mills", written over a faint, light-colored oval shape.

Rhys Mills – Managing Director

Solution Underwriting Agency Pty Ltd
Level 5, 289 Flinders Lane
Melbourne VIC 3000
ABN 68 139 214 323 AFSL 407780



CERTIFICATE OF CURRENCY
General Liability Insurance

Policy Number: AD451001324LIAB

Insured: Wilkinson Murray Pty Ltd
Wilkinson Murray (HK) Ltd
Indigo Ridge Wines T/as Indigo Acoustics
WMUT Pty Ltd

Business: Provision of Consulting Services in the field of Air, Noise & Vibration including site monitoring but mainly assessment and reporting, and rail structural dynamic services including addressing the safety issues associated with trains travelling on structures and predictions of dynamic loads

Period of Insurance: From: 4pm on 29/04/2017
To: 4pm on 29/04/2018

Limit of Liability: \$20,000,000
a) maximum amount payable in respect of any one claim or series of claims for Public Liability arising out of any one Occurrence
b) maximum amount payable in respect of any one claim or series of claims and in the aggregate during any one Period of Insurance for Products Liability

Excess: \$500 each claim or series of claims arising out of any one Occurrence including Defence Costs

Premium: Premium As Agreed

Policy Wording: General Liability Insurance Policy

Security: Chubb Insurance Australia Limited

Territorial Limits: Anywhere in the world other than the United States of America or Canada or their territories, protectorates or dependencies

Endorsements: Nil

Date and Place of Issue: Melbourne on 28 April 2017

Signed for and on behalf of Solution Underwriting Agency Pty Ltd

Rhys Mills – Managing Director

issue date

08/06/17

print date

08/06/17

Sir/Madam
WILKINSON MURRAY PTY LIMITED
LEVEL 4 272 PACIFIC HIG WAY
CROWS NEST NSW 2065

Dear Sir/Madam

statement of coverage

The following policy of insurance covers the full amount of the employer's liability under the *Workers Compensation Act 1987 (NSW)*.

valid until
30/06/2018

policy number

103996701

legal name

WILKINSON MURRAY PTY LIMITED

trading name

abn

39 139 833 060

acn

139 833 060

industry classification number (WIC)

782300

industry

Consulting Engineering Services

number of workers*

20

wages⁺

\$2,795,000.00

* Number of workers includes contractors/deemed workers

+ Total wages estimated for the current period

important information

Principals relying on this certificate should ensure it is accompanied by a statement under section 175B of the Workers Compensation Act 1987 (NSW). Principals should also check and satisfy themselves that the information is correct and ensure that the proper workers compensation insurance is in place, ie. compare the number of employees on site to the average number of employees estimated; ensure that the wages are reasonable to cover the labour component of the work being performed; and confirm that the description of the industry/industries noted is appropriate.

A principal contractor may become liable for any outstanding premium of the sub-contractor if the principal has failed to obtain a statement or has accepted a statement where there was reason to believe it was false.

Yours faithfully,



Jason McLaughlin
General Manager, Loss Prevention & Pricing

Certificate of Currency

1. Statement of coverage

The Accident Insurance Policy covers the full amount of the employer's liability under the *Workers' Compensation and Rehabilitation Act 2003*.

Your workers' compensation insurance policy has been renewed and is current to 30 September 2018, providing you pay your premium by the due date.

This certificate is valid from: 01 July 2017 to 30 September 2018

The information provided in this Certificate of Currency is correct as at: 05 October 2017

2. Employer's information

Policy number: WNA100337073

Employer name: Wilkinson Murray Pty Limited

ABN: 39139833060

ACN / ARBN: 139833060

For more information, please contact us on 1300 362 128 or visit our website at worksafe.qld.gov.au.